Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Commerce Bank, N.A. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Blonder Tongue Laboratories, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: One Jake Brown Road City:_Old Bridge		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Discharge of Security Interests Execution Date: 12/27/05 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)Additional number(s) al	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 819,812 and 821,512 Itached Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the p	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name:Jill W. Sabo, Esquire Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Thorp Reed & Armstrong, LLP One Oxford Centre, 301 Grant Street, 14th Fl.	8. Deposit account number: 20-0888		
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219-1425			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Mattle of Felson Olymny	Signature Date Signature Signature Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Discharge of the Security Interest in Trademarks is given this 27 day of December, 2005 on behalf of COMMERCE BANK, N.A., having a mailing address of 1701 Route 70 East, Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08034 ("Lender"), to BLONDER TONGUE LABORATORIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at One Jake Brown Road, Old Bridge, New Jersey 08857 ("Borrower").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Borrower granted to Lender a security interest in certain trademarks identified in Appendix A, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated March 20, 2002 and that certain Trademark Assignment filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on or about April 4, 2002; and

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by said security interest have been paid in full or otherwise satisfied.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby declares that said security interest is hereby DISCHARGED, RELEASED AND TERMINATED, and the recording officer in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby authorized to cancel the Trademark Security Agreement and Trademark Assignment of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this instrument to be executed by its proper corporation officer, on the date first written above.

COMMERCE BANK, N.A.

By: ____/K Name: K

Title:

Senior Vice Pres

APPENDIX A

<u>Trademark Name</u>	Application or Registration Date	Registration Number
BLONDER TONGUE	December 6, 1966 Renewed December 16, 1986	819,812
BT (with design)	January 3, 1967 Renewed December 16, 1986	821,512

TRADE**M**希特化 1 REEL: 003251 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 01/16/2006